

Sr. No.

Linkage

S D Mahila Mahavidyalya, Narwana

and

S K Gupta, Practicing Income Tax and GST

This linkage is entered into on 15th October 2022 between S D Mahila Mahavidyalya, Narwana, located at Old Court Road, Narwana, represented by Officiating Principal, Dr.Anjana Lohan hereinafter referred to as the "College," and S K Gupta, practicing Income Tax and GST, located at Canal Road, Narwana represented by Advocate, S K Gupta hereinafter referred to as the "Lawyer."

Purpose:

The purpose of this MOU is to establish a framework for collaboration between the College and the Lawyer to promote mutual objectives related to education, legal expertise, and community outreach in the areas of Income Tax and GST.

Terms and Conditions:

Collaboration Activities: The College and the Lawyer agree to collaborate on various activities, including but not limited to:

b. Offering internships or practical training opportunities for students interested in taxation law.

1

1. c. Providing advisory services or consultations to the College students on matters related to Income Tax and GST.

Responsibilities:

a. The College agrees to facilitate the scheduling of events, workshops, internship and provide necessary logistical support.

b. The Lawyer agrees to provide expertise, resources, and materials required for the collaborative activities.

- c. Both parties agree to promote and publicize collaborative events through their respective communication channels.
- Intellectual Property: Any materials, presentations, or resources developed as part of the collaboration shall be jointly owned by the College and the Lawyer. Both parties agree to use these materials solely for educational and promotional purposes related to the collaboration,
- Confidentiality: Both parties agree to maintain the confidentiality of any sensitive information shared during the collaboration and not to disclose it to third parties without prior written consent.
- Duration: This MOU shall commence on the effective date and remain in force for a period of 15.10.2022. Either party may terminate this MOU upon 31.03.2029 written notice to the other party.
- Amendments: Any amendments or modifications to this MOU must be made in writing and signed by authorized representatives of both parties.
- Governing Law: This MOU shall be governed by and construed in accordance with the laws of Narwana.

In witness whereof, the parties hereto have executed this MOU as of the date first above written.

Principal S.D. Mahila Mahavidyaly Narwana Principal Dr.Anjana Lohan S D Mahila Mahavidyalya Narwana

Advoca

Mr. S K Gupta (Income Tax & Sale Tax Advisor)

Dr. Nayar Seep IelAc co-ordinater

Linkage

S D Mahila Mahavidyalya, Narwana

and

S K GUPTA- Advocate, Practicing Income Tax and GST

This linkage is entered into on 15th October 2022 between S D Mahila Mahavidyalya, Narwana Jacob I Do Anjana Narwana, located at Old Court Road, Narwana represented by Principal, Dr. Anjana Lohan hereinafter referred to as the "College," and S K Gupta practicing Income Tax and GST, located at Canal Road, Narwana hereinafter referred to as the "Lawyer."

Purpose:

The purpose of this MOU is to establish a framework for collaboration between the College and the Lawyer to promote mutual objectives related to education, legal expertise, and community outreach in the areas of Income Tax and GST.

Terms and Conditions:

- a. Collaboration Activities: The College and the Lawyer agree to collaborate on various activities, including but not limited to:
- b. Offering internships or practical training opportunities for students interested in taxation law.
- c. Providing advisory services or consultations to the College students on matters related to Income Tax and GST.

Responsibilities:

a. The College agrees to facilitate the scheduling of events, workshops, internship and provide necessary logistical support.

b. The Lawyer agrees to provide expertise, resources, and materials required for the collaborative activities.

- 1. Both parties agree to promote and publicize collaborative events through their respective composition
- Intellectual Property: Any materials, presentations, or resources developed as part of the collaboration part of the collaboration shall be jointly owned by the College and the Lawyer. Both parties across to Both parties agree to use these materials solely for educational and promotional
- Confidentiality: Both parties agree to maintain the confidentiality of any sensitive information about the third parties. information shared during the collaboration and not to disclose it to third parties
- 4. Duration: This MOU shall commence w.e.f 15.10.2022 and remain in force for a period up to 31.03.2029. Either party may terminate this MOU upon written notice
- 5. Amendments: Any amendments or modifications to this MOU must be made in writing and signed by authorized representatives of both parties. 6. Governing Law: This MOU shall be governed by and construed in accordance
- with the laws of Narwana Jurisdiction.

In witness whereof, the parties hereto have executed this MOU as of the date above written.

New

Principal Dr. Anjana Lohan S D Mahila Mahavidyalya Narwana-126116

Advocate S K Gupta (Income Tax & GST Advisor) Narwana-126116

E-mail : sdmmnrw@gmail.com www.sdmmnarwana.com **S.D. Mahila Mahavidyalya S.D. Marwana - 126116 (Jind) Haryana** Accredited by NAAC with Grade 'B' Affiliated to Ch. Ranbir Singh University, Jind

Sr. No.

To

Mr. S K Gupta, Advocate (Income Tax & Sale Tax Advisor) Narwana.

Subject: Internship Opportunity

Respected Sir,

I am writing to inquire about the possibility of offering a 30-day internship opportunity to our students. Given your expertise in GST and Income tax, we believe that an internship under your guidance would offer our students valuable insights into the practical application of these subjects.

We assure you that every effort will be made to accommodate your schedule and preferences. We are flexible regarding the timing. We believe that this internship opportunity would not only benefit our students academically but also provide them with valuable real-world experience.

Warm regards,

PrincPrincipal

Dated

S.D. Mahila Mahavidyalya Narwana

Enclosed:-1. List of Students.



Sr. No.	Name	Roll No.	Class
1	KIRAN	221191168001	M.Com Final
2	MAMTA	221191168002	M.Com Final
3	MANISHA	221191168002	M.Com Final
4	ANU	221191168004	M.Com Final
5	SUNITA	221191168005	M.Com Final
6	MANISHA	221191168033	M.Com Final
7	KIRTI	221191168034	M.Com Final
8	CHESHTA DHILLON	221191168035	M.Com Final
9	ANJU DEVI	221191168036	,M.Com Final
10	KAVITA RANI	221191168038	M.Com Final
11	KIRAN	221191168039	M.Com Final
12	PRIYA NAGPAL	221191168040	M.Com Final
13	Neetu	221191168041	M.Com Final
14	MAHAK	221191168042	M.Com Final
15	KAJAL	221191168843	M.Com Final
16	DIYA GARG	120191003039	B.Com Final
17	SUDESH	120191003040	B.Com Final
18	NEHA	120191003041	B.Com Final
19	TANISHA MITTAL	120191003043	B.Com Final
20	PARGATI	120191003044	B.Com Final
21	RITIKA	120191003045	B.Com Fina
22	PARNEET KAUR	120191003046	B.Com Fina
23	SEENU	120191003047	B.Com Fina
24	ANNU	120191003048	B.Com Fina
25	RIYA	120191003049	B.Com Fina
6	AARTI	120191003050	B.Com Fina
7	PREETI	120191003051	B.Com Fin
8	ALOOA	120191003052	B.Com Fin
9	KOMAL SINGLA	120191003053	B.Com Fin
0	SIMRAN	120191003054	B.Com Fin

S D Mahila Mahavidyalya, Narwana

Principal S.D. Mahila Maharidyatve